D A T A  S H E E T
1
B
F
LY
-9
9/
01

* Cv's based on use in full size pipe. Reduce Cv 20% for each pipe size reduction, i.e.: 8" valve in 12" pipe = 1100 x .8 x .8 = 704
† These valves to be supplied undercut for low torque 50 psig differential close-off rating (above 50# some leakage may be apparent).
HOW TO ORDER
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
% of RATED FLOW
% of FULL TRAVEL
90°  TRAVEL
60°  TRAVEL
33% of RATED FLOW
VALVE FLOW CHARACTERISTICS
9 0 PV P - -
2 2-way
3 3-way
Cv 60 Cv 906  60º, modulating
9  90º, 2-position
2"
21/4"
3"
4"
5"
6"
80 220
110 320
170 500
280 820
450 1300
640 1900
Cv 60 Cv 90
8"
10"
12"
14"
16"
1100 3300
1800 5400
2700 8000
3400 10000
4500 13000
VALVE TEE DIMS. VALVE STEM FACE TO HT. FROM SHAFT VALVE MTNG. BOLT ACTUATOR * *
SIZE FACE / FACE THICKNESS CENTERS CENTERLINE CENTERLINE SIZE HOLE SIZE CIRCLE TYPE CV (60) CV (90)
A B C D E
2 10.0 1.62 8.31 5.00 10.00 0.55 0.44 3.25 1.7 X 4 61 144
3 11.0 1.75 9.02 5.50 10.25 0.55 0.44 3.25 1.7 X 6 154 461
4 13.00 2.00 10.61 6.50 11.00 0.63 0.44 3.25 1.7 X 8 274 841
5 15.00 2.13 12.11 7.50 11.50 0.75 0.44 3.25 2 X 8 428 1376
6 16.00 2.13 12.82 8.00 12.00 0.75 0.44 3.25 2 X 8 567 1850
8 18.00 2.50 14.50 9.00 13.50 0.87 0.56 5.00 2 X 8 1081 3316
10 22.00 2.50 17.32 11.00 14.75 1.18 0.56 5.00 2.5 X 8 1710 5430
12 24.00 3.00 19.09 12.00 16.25 1.18 0.56 5.00 2.5 X 8 2563 8077
14 28.00 3.00 21.92 14.00 16.00 1.38 0.56 5.00 3 X 8 3384 10538
16 30.00 4.00 24.04 15.00 17.00 1.38 0.56 5.00 3 X 8 4483 13966
18 33.00 4.25 26.34 16.50 18.50 1.77 0.891 6.50 3 X 8 5736 17214
20 36.00 5.00 38.99 18.00 19.88 1.7 0.81 6.50 3 X 8 7144 22339
24 44.00 6.00 35.36 22.00 23.50 2.00 0.81 6.50 4 X 8 10000 30000
I
2